

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>1st year maintenance Bill</u>					
N/41 - constn of Road with main					
tenance work from Nagar					
chimni to Selhe.					
Agency: - Sri Rajesh Kumar Mehrol					
Ag value - Rs. 23897974.00/-					
Date of stop - 13.05.2022					
Date of completion - 12.03.2023					
Ag No. - 72/SB/2022-23					
Total length of road 1.10 km					
Total width of road 2.00 m					
Total area of road 2.20 km ²					
Total cost of road 23897974.00/-					

Record measurement

(1) Restoration of main
cuts - do - do -

$$2 \times 6 \times 5.90 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 23.364$$

$$3 \times 4 \times 9.5 \times 0.9 \times 0.30 = 27.54$$

$$2 \times 2 \times 6.6 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 4.356$$

$$2 \times 4 \times 5.8 \times 0.70 \times 0.30 = 9.744$$

$$2 \times 2 \times 8.6 \times 0.90 \times 0.30 = 9.288$$

$$2 \times 6 \times 9.4 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 37.224$$

$$2 \times 2 \times 5.6 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 7.392$$

$$9 \times 3 \times 9.8 \times 0.9 \times 0.30 = 15.876$$

$$134.784 \text{ m}^2$$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
① clearing & grubbing road					
↓					
① Restoration of drain cuts with soil - do - do -					
134.784m ³ vide TMB page (68)					
@ Rs 407.75/m ³ - Rs 54901.00/-					
② Making up of berms / shoulders - do - do -					
745.76 m ² vide TMB P (69)					
@ Rs 60.55/m ² - Rs 45178.00					
③ Maintenance of road					
↓					
5.0 NOS vide TMB page (69)					
@ Rs 1182.79/each - Rs 5914.00					
④ cutting of branches of trees - do - do -					
↓					
3.0 NOS vide TMB page (69)					
@ Rs 115.57/each - Rs 347.00					
⑤ cutting of shrubs from road way - do - do -					
↓					
14.0 NOS vide TMB page (69)					
@ Rs 7.10/each - Rs 99.00					
⑥ Trimming of grass - do -					
↓					
35.0 m ² vide TMB page					
@ Rs 2.37/m ² - Rs 83.00					
					Rs 106522.00/-

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					TBF BS 106522.00/-
Ard. In ST 12%					12783.00
Ard. L 61%					1065.00
Ard. Seigniorage					
					fee 4) BS 855.00
					Total BS 121229.00/-
					Less 1.62% below
					BS 1964.00
					Net BS 119265.00/-
					TBF 22/06/24 J.E <i>Am</i> <i>22/06/24</i> <i>AR</i>
<u>SF Calculation</u>					
E/W! - 246.648 m ³					
@ BS 34.81/m ³ x 0.10 = BS 858.58					
BS 858.58					
Total BS 855.00					
TBF 22/06/24 J.E					
<u>Material used</u>					
E/W - 246.648 m ³					
TBF 22/06/24 J.E					

Continuation